County
Lancaster
Cass
Jefferson
Washington
Douglas
Douglas
Sarpy
Douglas
Sarpy
Thurston
Clay
Buffalo
Sheridan
Rock
Lancaster
Gage
Cuming
Hall

# Most projects will be obligated in Federal FY-2005.

Local Transportation Enhancement Projects

Control No.

12794
12795
12796
22186
22187
22188
22189
22190
22191
31791
42387
42389
51298
80822
12817
12818
31811
42428

Scheduled for FY-2006+

The Nebraska Enhancement Program provides funding to local, regional and state government entities to construct and
restore transportation facilities that are not eligible for funding through other programs. Examples of projects that would
be eligible include trails, development of scenic byways, restoration of historic transportation facilities and other projects
directly related to the historic, current, or future transportation infrastructure. Projects require at least a 20% match by the
local governmental entity. The following shows the total estimated cost per project.

Project No.

STPB-55(153)

STPB-13(40)
STPB-48(23)
STPB-89(22)
STPB-28(83)
STPB-28(84)
STPB-77(48)
STPB-28(85)
STPB-77(49)
STPB-87(6)

STPB-18(38)
STPB-10(59)
STPB-81(3)

STPB-75(8)

STPB-55(154)

STPB-34(33)
STPB-20(4)
STPB-40(53)

Project Name

UNL East Campus, Huntington - Leighton Trail

Weeping Water Tralil

Fairbury Downtown Historical Lighting
Arlington Trail

Omabha Turner Boulevard Trail

Ralston Connector Trail - Phase 2 (East)
Springfield Trail & Trailhead

Missouri River Trail

Platte River Trail - Phase 1
Winnebago Ho-Chunk Village Trail
Sutton School Creek Trail

Ravenna Trail

Sheridan County Bridge Rehabilitation
Cowboy Trall, Stuart - Bassett
Antelope Creek Trail, Phase 2
Homestead Trail, Pickrell - Beatrice
Bancroft Historical Bridge Relocation
Grand Island River Way Trail

Total

-60 -

Total Est. Cost

($1,000)
670
389
178
270
550
150
142

1,032
1,298
238
190
662
75
645
557
538
218
435

$8,237



