## Local Transportation Enhancement Projects Scheduled for FY-2006\*

The Nebraska Enhancement Program provides funding to local, regional and state government entities to construct and restore transportation facilities that are not eligible for funding through other programs. Examples of projects that would be eligible include trails, development of scenic byways, restoration of historic transportation facilities and other projects directly related to the historic, current, or future transportation infrastructure. Projects require at least a 20% match by the local governmental entity. The following shows the total estimated cost per project.

County	Control No.	Project No.	Project Name	Total Est. Cost (\$1,000)
Lancaster	12794	STPB-55(153)	UNL East Campus, Huntington - Leighton Trail	670
Cass	12795	STPB-13(40)	Weeping Water Trail	389
Jefferson	12796	STPB-48(23)	Fairbury Downtown Historical Lighting	178
Washington	22186	STPB-89(22)	Arlington Trail	270
Douglas	22187	STPB-28(83)	Omaha Turner Boulevard Trail	550
Douglas	22188	STPB-28(84)	Ralston Connector Trail - Phase 2 (East)	150
Sarpy	22189	STPB-77(48)	Springfield Trail & Trailhead	142
Douglas	22190	STPB-28(85)	Missouri River Trail	1,032
Sarpy	22191	STPB-77(49)	Platte River Trail - Phase 1	1,298
Thurston	31791	STPB-87(6)	Winnebago Ho-Chunk Village Trail	238
Clay	42387	STPB-18(38)	Sutton School Creek Trail	190
Buffalo	42389	STPB-10(59)	Ravenna Trail	662
Sheridan	51298	STPB-81(3)	Sheridan County Bridge Rehabilitation	75
Rock	80822	STPB-75(8)	Cowboy Trail, Stuart - Bassett	645
Lancaster	12817	STPB-55(154)	Antelope Creek Trail, Phase 2	557
Gage	12818	STPB-34(33)	Homestead Trail, Pickrell - Beatrice	538
Cuming	31811	STPB-20(4)	Bancroft Historical Bridge Relocation	218
Hall	42428	STPB-40(53)	Grand Island River Way Trail	435
			Total	\$8,237

<sup>#</sup> Most projects will be obligated in Federal FY-2005.